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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFZMuI lJEFU ãFZF VFIMHLT lJGF D}<I[ VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 

 

RMDF;F  NZdIFG EFZ[ JZ;FNGF SFZ6[ HFC[Z VFZMuIG[ lJ5ZLT V;Z G YFI4 HFC[Z VFZMuI H/JF. ZC[ VG[ ZMURF/M 
OF8L G GLS/[ T[ DF8[ UZLA q :,D lJ:TFZMDF\ ;DU| kT] NZdIFG 5|lT ;%TFC ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF VFZMuI 

lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP #_v_)vZ__( YL TFP _)v!_vZ__( NZdIFG VFIMHLT O}0O[:8LJ,DF\ ZF;vUZAF  :5WF" 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP #_v_)vZ__( YL TFP _)v!_vZ__( NZdIFG VFIMHLT O}0O[:8LJ,DF\ ZF;vUZAF  :5WF" ;F\H[ *P#_ S,FS[ 

S'Q6S]\HsV9JFf 5F8L" %,M84 pDZF 5M,L; :8[XGGL AFH]DF\4 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 
GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\4 XC[Z lJSF; BFTFqNAF6 BFTF wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

 

;ZNFZ J<,EEF. dI]lhIDGL SFDULZL 
8]lZhD ZFlQ8=I :TZ[ 5|DM8 SZJF TFP Z)v_(vZ__( YL TFP #!v_(vZ__( ;]WL 5\l0T lNGNIF/ p5FwIFI  .g0MZ :8[l0ID  BFT[ 

cc8=FJ[<; V[g0 8]lZhD  O[Zcc G]\ ZFlQ8=I 5|NX"GG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[DF\ lJlJW ZFHIMGF\ &# H[8,F :8M,DF\ lJlJW ZFHIMGL 
8]lZhD lJX[GL DFlCTL 5|NlX"T SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP VF 5|NX"GDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 56 V[S :8M, OF/JJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP H[DF\ 

!& 5[G,M  l0:%,[  SZJFDF\ VFJL CTL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5}J" hMG sJZFKFfGL SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5}J" hMG sJZFKFfDF\ GJF ;DFlJQ8 DM8F  JZFKF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 0=FP8LP5LP :S|LD G\P Z$ sDM8F JZFKFf4 a,MS G\P !*& 5{SL q 

!*) 5{SL  OFP %,M8 G\P  #(qA DF\ VFJ[, ClZVMD  ;M;FI8L GF AF\WSFDGF ,[vVFp8  %,FG  ;]0F  wJFZF D\H]Z  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTF4 ;NZ D\H}Z %,FG 
lJ~wW ;LPVMP5LPDF\ VFXZ[ $5c2)_c DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ R6TZGL lNJF,M ,. ,Lg8, ,[J, ;]WLG]\ TYF $5c2$_c DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ %,LgY ,[J, ;]WLG]\ 

U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT] PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf GL 0LDM,LXG V\U[GL SFDULZL 
GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!*v_)vZ__(GF\  ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTFq NAF6 BFTFq 5F6L BFTF wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL 
T[DH 0F\.U DL,MGF\ 5F6LGF SG[SXGM A\W SIF" V\U[GL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFZMuI lJEFU ãFZF VFIMHLT lJGF D}<I[  

VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 

  

RMDF;F  NZdIFG EFZ[ JZ;FNGF SFZ6[ HFC[Z VFZMuIG[ lJ5ZLT V;Z G YFI4 HFC[Z VFZMuI 
H/JF. ZC[ VG[ ZMURF/M OF8L G GLS/[ T[ DF8[ UZLA q :,D lJ:TFZMDF\ ;DU| kT] NZdIFG 5|lT ;%TFC 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF VFZMuI lGNFGq;FZJFZ S[d5G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ D]HA VFH 
TFo!#q_)qZ__( GF ZMH VFNX" 5|FYlDS XF/F4 5M,L;RMSL ;FD[4 UM0FNZF4  ;]ZT BFT[ ;JFZ[ _)o#_ 
S,FS YL A5MZ[ Zo__ S,FS NZdIFG VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5 ZFBJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 

DFPD[IZzL Z6HLT UL,L8JF/FV[ NL5 
5|FU8I SZL VFZMuI lGNFG q ;FZJFZ S[d5GM 
X]EFZ\E SIM" CTMPVF 5|;\U[ ~u6F,IM4 
J{NSLIZFCT VG[ T\N]Z:TL JW"S ;lDlTGF VwI1F 
zL l5I]QFEF. lXJXlSTJF/F4 :,D .d5|]JD[g8 
;lDlT VwI1F zLDlT ;]DGA[G 5F8L,4 JM0" G\P 
#_ 0L\0M,LGF dI]P;N:IzL NIFX\SZ;L\34 JM0" 
G\P#& GF dI]lGP;N:IzL 0MPXZNEF. RF{WZL4 
zLIH]J[gN|EF. N]A[4  0[PSlDxFGZzL sC[<Y V[g0 
CM:5LPf 0MPVF.P;LP58[,4 VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL 
0MPC[D\T N[;F.4 l,\AFIT hMGGF SFI"5F,S 
.HG[ZzL V[PHLPBF8LJF,F4 GFIA VFZMuI 

VlWSFZL 0MPS[PS[PlGUD q 0MPJLPJLP5ZDFZ4GJF GUZ XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN|GF D[0LS, VMOL;Z4 :DLD[Z 
CM:5L8,GF lJlJW ZMUGF lGQ6F\T TYF VgI VlWSFZL q SD"RFZLVM CFHZ ZCIF CTFP 

0[PSlDxFGZsC[<Y V[g0 CM:5L8,fV[ SFI"S|D ;\AWL HF6SFZL VF5L CFHZ ZC[, VFD\l+TM TYF 
,FEFYL"VMG]\ :JFUT SI]" CT]P 5|F\;lUS 5|JRGDF\ VF lJ:TFZGF ZCLXMG[ lJGFvD}<I[ lGNFG q ;FZJFZ 
S[d5GM ,FE ,[JF TYF VFZMuI,1FL 5|NX"G lGCF/L ZMURF/M YJFGF SFZ6M VG[ V8SFTGF 5U,F V\U[ 
HF6SFZL D[/JJF H6FjI] CT]P 

DFPD[IZzL Z6HLT UL,L8JF/FV[ 5|F;\lUS 5|JRGDF\ XC[ZGF UZLA GFUlZSMGL T\N]Z:TL H/JFI 
T[ C[T];Z lJGFvD}<I[ D[0LS, S[d5MG]\ VFIMHG SZJF AN, DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL SFDULZLG[ ALZNFJL 
CTLP;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF DFZOT[ UZLAq:,D lJ:TFZGF GFUZLSMG[ VFZMuI ;[JFGM ,FE D/L XS[ T[ 
DF8[ T[VMGF 3Z VF\U6[ VFJF S[d5Mq VFZMuI ,1FL 5|NX"G IMHJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ H[GM ,FE ,[JF TYF 
GFUZLSMG[ :JrKTF 5ZtJ[ JW] ;HFU YJF VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 

D[0LS, S[d5DF\ :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[HGF lJlJW TH7MV[ TALAL lGNFG SZL ;FZJFZ VF5L CTLP 
D[0LS, S[d5GM UM0FNZF lJ:TFZGF *#* ,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE ,LWM CTMPH[DF\ VF\BGF lGQ6FT äFZF &_ 
RFD0LGF lGQ6FT äFZF !$_ :+LZMU lGQ6FT äFZF Z* AF/ZMU lGQ6FT äFZF !$_ lOhLxIG äFZF !$$ 
VG[ ;H"G äFZF (& VgI !$_ NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP,[AP8[SGLXLIG äFZF !* TFJGF 
NNL"VMGF ,MCLGF GD]GF ,[JFDF VFjIF CTF #_ VMPVFZPV[; 5[S[8;G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]P ZZ_ 
NNL"VMG[ lJXLQ8 ;FZJFZ DF8[ :DLD[Z CM:5L8,4GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8,  BFT[ ZLOZ SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 

D[0LS, S[d5GF  :Y/[ VFZMuI BFTFGF H]NF H]NF lJEFU DFZOT[ 5F6L HgI45F6L ;\,uG4 
V[.0h48LPALP4 D[,[ZLIF lJPZMU lJQF[GF 5MQ8ZM4AM0" 0L:5,[ SZL ZMUM V8SFIT AFAT[ VFZMuI lX1F6 
TYF 5MTFGF lJEFU lJQF[ HF6SFZL VF5L Z(__ 5|RFZ 5l+SFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]PJFCSHlGS 
ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFU äFZF lJlJW DrKZMGL ,F.O ;FIS,G]\ ,F.J 0[DM:8=[XG SZJFDF\ VFjI] CT]PS]8]\A 
S<IF6 lJEFU äFZF UE" lGZMWS ;FWGM lGZMW &_ VMZ, 5L<; $Z 5[[S[8 lJTZ6 SZL SM5Zv8L 
D]SFJJF AFAT[ ;DH6 VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTL TYF $_5 VFIG" OM,LS V[;L0 8[a,[8G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ 
VFjI] CT]PZ;LSZ6 lJEFU äFZF 5_ AF/SMG[ 0L5L8L45M,LIM VG[ VMZLGL Z;L VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTL 
TYF !Z__ S,MZLG 8[A,[8G]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\\ VFjI] CT]\P 

VF p5ZF\T lJlJW hMGDF\ XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gãM äFZF E[JG[`JZL SM,MGL pUT4 AC[ZFD\]UFGL XF/F 
V\lASF lGS[TG V9JF ,F.g;4 5|UlT D\0/GL VMOL; A0[BF RS,F4 lZJZjI] ;M;FP O],JF0L EZLDFTF 
;L\U65MZ VG[ O],5F0F V8,HL GUZ H[JF  H]NFvH]NF :,D lJ:TFZDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S[d5MDF\ )_* 
,FEFYL"VMV[ ,FE ,LWM CTMP 

;DU| SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG dI]PSlDxGZzL S]PV[;PV56F"GF VFN[XFG];FZ 0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ 
CMl:5Pf 0MP VF.P;LP58[,GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MP C[D\T N[;F. £FZF SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

 

GM\Wo VFUFDL lJGF D]<I[VFZMuI lGNFG q;FZJFZ S[d5 TFZLB Z_q_)q_(GF  ZMH ;D5"6 CM:5L8,4 
IMULRMS4 5]6Fv;LDF0F ZM04 BFT[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PH[GM ;]ZT XC[ZGF TDFD GFUlZSMG[ DC¿D ,FE 
,[JF lJG\TL K[P 

TOP 
 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP #_v_)vZ__( YL TFP _)v!_vZ__( NZdIFG VFIMHLT O}0O[:8LJ,DF\ 

ZF;vUZAF  :5WF" 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP #_v_)vZ__( YL TFP _)v!_vZ__( NZdIFG VFIMHLT 
O}0O[:8LJ,DF\ ZF;vUZAF  :5WF" ;F\H[ *P#_ S,FS[ S'Q6S]\HsV9JFf 5F8L" %,M84 pDZF 5M,L; :8[XGGL 
AFH]DF\4 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CNDF\  VFJ[, 
DFwIlDS q prRTZ DFwIlDS XF/FVMGF lJnFYL" qlJnFYL"GLVM EFU ,. XSX[P :5W"FDF\ EFU ,[JF 
DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT DCFG GUZ ;[JF ;NGGL D]bI SR[ZLGL ;FD[ VFJ[, SFxDLZF lA<0L\U 
l:YT4 ;F\:S'lTS lJEFUDF\YL ZHFGF lNJ;M l;JFI VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D/L XSX[P VF :5WF"GF 
5|J[X5+M VF5JFGL TYF :JLSFZJFGL V\lTD TFZLB Z_v_)vZ__( ZFBJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

TOP 



GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf GL SFDULZL 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\4 TFP !!v_)vZ__(GF\ ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTFqNAF6 BFTF 
wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZGF\ 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P #5 sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P Z( 5{SLDF\ VFJ[, 
S];]D 5FS" ;M;FI8LGF ;LPVMP5LP JF/L HuIFDF\  CIFT EM\IT/LIFGF ,[J, ;]WLGF  AF\WSFDDF :,[A 
EZJFGF .ZFN[ *__ RMPO}8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF SZ[, ;[g8L\U X8ZL\U T[DH CF,DF pEF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
VFZP;LP;LP SM,DM N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\4 TFP !5v_)vZ__(GF\ ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTFqNAF6 BFTF 
wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

s!f 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P (5 DF\ ZFW[xIFD XM5L\U ;[g8Z 5C[,F DF/[ 
:,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZ[,]\ ,UEU Z5_ RMPO]8 SZ[,]\ ;[g8ZL\U  X8ZL\U  N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF 
0LDM,LXG SFDULZLGF 5[8[ lD<S`TNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP #4___qv JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P (& DF\ ZFW[xIFD ;M;FI8L4;A %,M8 G\P 
;Lv*(4 ALHF  DF/[ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZ[,]\ ,UEU (__ RMPO]8 SZ[,]\ ;[g8ZL\U  X8ZL\U  N]Z 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF 0LDM,LXG SFDULZLGF 5[8[ lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP Z45__qv JCLJ8L RFH" J;], 
,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P !( sSTFZUFDf4 OFP %,M8 G\P Z* DF\ CZLVMD ;M;FI8L4;A %,M8 G\P 
;Lv5545&DF\ 5C[,F  DF/[ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZ[,]\ ,UEU &&_ RMPO]8 SZ[,]\ ;[g8ZL\U  X8ZL\U  
N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF 0LDM,LXG SFDULZLGF 5[8[ lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP #4___qv JCLJ8L RFH" 
J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 



;ZNFZ J<,EEF. dI]lhIDGL SFDULZL 

8]lZhD ZFlQ8=I :TZ[ 5|DM8 SZJF TFP Z)v_(vZ__( YL TFP 
#!v_(vZ__( ;]WL 5\l0T lNGNIF/ p5FwIFI  .g0MZ :8[l0ID  BFT[ 
cc8=FJ[<; V[g0 8]lZhD  O[Zcc G]\ ZFlQ8=I 5|NX"GG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJL 
CTLP H[DF\ lJlJW ZFHIMGF\ &# H[8,F :8M,DF\ lJlJW ZFHIMGL 8]lZhD 
lJX[GL DFlCTL 5|NlX"T SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP VF 5|NX"GDF\ ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 56 V[S :8M, OF/JJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP H[DF\ !& 5[G,M  
l0:%,[  SZJFDF\ VFJL CTL4 H[DF\  ;]ZTGL V{lTCFl;S  WZMCZ T[DH 
D]3,;ZF.4 ;ZNFZ J<,EEF. 58[, dI]lhD4 VFTX AC[ZFD4 S,MS 
8FJZ4 ;Z:JlT D\lNZ4 lA|8LX 0R VG[ VFD["lGID l;D[8=L4 lS<,M4 
lR\TFD6L H{G D\lNZ4 S]J[T[ .:,FD Dl:HN H[JF V{lTCFl;S :Y/MGL  
lJUTM p5ZF\T ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF VG[ T[GF wJFZF 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ 
VFJTL lJlJW ;UJ0MGL lJUTM4 T[DH lJlJW 5|MH[S8; H[JF\ S[ ;FIg; 
;[g8Z4 ;ZYF6F G[RZ5FS"4 UM5LT/FJ4 O,MZ5FS"4 A8ZO,FI 5FS"4 
V[SJ[ZLID4 :5M8"; SMd%,[1F VG[ VM0L8[ZLID4 ;ZNFZ :D'lT EJG 
lJU[Z[GL  lJUTM l0:%,[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

TFP #! DL VMUQ8 GF\ ZMH ;NZ 5|NX"GGF\ ;DF5G ;DFZMCDF\  
lJlJW S[8[UZL D]HA H]NL H]NL ;\:YFVMG[ V[JM0" VF5JFDF\ VFjIF CTF\ 
H[DF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 5\RFIT4 U|FD U'ClGDF"64 U|FDlJSF;4 
VgG4 GFUlZS 5]ZJ9M VG[ U|FCSMGL AFATMGF\ DFGGLI D\+L zL 
GZMtTDEF. 58[,GF\ X]EC:T[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ A[:8 .GOMD["8LJ 
:8M,GM V[JM0" V56"  SZJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP VF 5|NX"G V\NFHLT Z5___ 
,MSMV[ lGCF?I]\ CT]\P 

TOP 



5}J" hMG sJZFKFfGL SFDULZL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5}J" hMG sJZFKFfDF\ GJF ;DFlJQ8 DM8F  JZFKF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 
0=FP8LP5LP :S|LD G\P Z$ sDM8F JZFKFf4 a,MS G\P !*& 5{SL q !*) 5{SL  OFP %,M8 G\P  #(qA DF\ VFJ[, 
ClZVMD  ;M;FI8L GF AF\WSFDGF ,[vVFp8  %,FG  ;]0F  wJFZF D\H]Z  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTF4 ;NZ D\H}Z 
%,FG lJ~wW ;LPVMP5LPDF\ VFXZ[ $5c2)_c DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ R6TZGL lNJF,M ,. ,Lg8, ,[J, ;]WLG]\ 
TYF $5c2$_c DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ %,LgY ,[J, ;]WLG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]P ;LPVMP5LP 
DF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZJF lD<STNFZG[ DGF. C]SD TYF ;M SMh GMl8; VF5JFDF\ 
VFJ[, CTLP T[D KTF\ pST U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ GCL\ VFJTF 5}J" hMG sJZFKFf wJFZF 
;LPVMP5LP DF\ YI[, AF\WSFD N]Z SZL VFXZ[ 5(5_ RMPO]8 B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

p5ZMST SFDULZL 5}J" hMG GF NAF6 BFTFGF :8FO TYF H[P;LPALP DXLG wJFZF 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 



GMY" hMGsSTFZUFDf GL 0LDM,LXG V\U[GL SFDULZL 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!*v_)vZ__(GF\  ZMH XC[Z lJSF; BFTFq NAF6 BFTFq 
5F6L BFTF wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL T[DH 0F\.U DL,MGF\ 5F6LGF SG[SXGM A\W SIF" 
V\U[GL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP 5LP :SLD G\PZ$ s8]\SLf4 GFGL AC]RZFHL D\lNZ 5F;[ CIFT 
U|Fpg0 O,MZ4 5C[,M DF/ p5Z ALHM DF/ AGFJJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZ[,F VFXZ[ &__ RMP O]8 H[8,F DF5 
lJ:TFZGF :,[AG]\ ;[g8L\U X8ZL\U TYF VFZP ;LP ;LP SM,DM N]Z SZL 0LDM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ ~FP!_4___qv 
sV\S[ ~5LIF NX CHFZ 5]ZFf J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

JW]DF\ GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ J[0 ZM0 5Z VFJ[, CZLVMD 0F\.U T[DH DMTL 0F\.U 
lGIT DF+FYL JW] 5|N]QF6 O[,FJTF\ CMI U]HZFT 5M<I]XG S\g8=M, AM0"GF TFP!_v_)vZ__(GF\ 5+ 
G\P;L;LV[qV[;VFZ8Lv$#$qZ)!* TYF HLP5LP;LPALPq ;LP;L[PV[q V[;VFZ8Lv&_&qZ!()5 YL 
TFtSFl,S WMZ6[ ;NZ 0F\.U CFp;GF 5F6LGF SG[SXGM A\W SZJF H6FJ[,4 H[ VgJI[ 0=[G[H .HG[ZzLGM 
DF{lBS ;}RGF D]HA VF5GF\ TFP!*v_)vZ__(GF ZMH pST A\G[ 0F\.U CFp;GF 5F6LGF SG[SXGM 
GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf 5F6LBFTF wJFZF SF5L A\W SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

TOP 


